for funding allocation amounting to fifty million pesos (P50,000,000.00) to the Department
of Budget Management;

WHEREAS,  subsequent  analysis  of the  technical  requirement  therefor shows that
said amount would not be sufficient to complete the said project, hence, the need for
an additional twenty-five million pesos (P25,000,000.00) for the Phase 11 thereof;

NOW,  THEREFORE,   on  joint   motion   by  Couns.   Cleofe   D.   Favis   and   Ruben   V.
Gamboa, Jr., duly seconded;

MONCADA, TARLAC

RESOLVED, that this Sanggunian, acting on the favorable recommendation of the
Committee on Finance, Ways and Means and Appropriations and Committee on Public
Works,   Utilities  and   Infrastructure,   hereby  requests  the   Department  of  Budget  and
Management, through the Honorable Secretary Wendel E. Avisado, for the allocation of
additional fund amounting to twenty-five million pesos (P 25,000,000.00) for the proposed
construction   of  slope   protection   of   Baket-Baket   Creek   (Phase   11)   along   Barangays
Camangaan East -Burgos -Tolega Sur of this municipality;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that this Resolution be forwarded to the Honorable Wendel E.